LARRY HOGAN

- Géavernr

BOYD K. RUTHERFORD
Livtennat Govemar

MICHAEL G, LEARY
Secrsiary

State of Maryland - LANCE SCHINE
Department of Information Technology | DeeySeamy

Maodification No: 3
Participating Addendim with: Sprint Solutions; Inc,

WSCA Contract No. 1907
State Mabile Devices and Services Contract
06083480004

Participating Addendum dated:
January 10, 2013

THIS MODIFICATION No. 3 {the “Modification™) Js made this. “i _day of

;bm__ 2019, by and hetween Sprint Solitions, Inc. (the *Contractor”) and the State of
Maryland, actmg through the Depariment of information Technology (the “Depaitmicht™, 10 the abova-
referenced Parlicipating Addendum under the Weitern States Coritracting Alliance (“WSCA™) Master
Bervice Agreament for Sérvices of Independent Contractor, Conraci Mo, 1907 (the * Master Contrast™,

WHEREAS, the Department and the Contraceér entered into. the Participatiog Addendum on
January 10, 2013

WHEREAS; on ar about Jutte 16, 2044, the Nationa! Association of Siate Procurement Officials
{“NASPO"), the suceessor organization te WECA, amended ihe Master Contract with the Contractor;
thereby extending the term of the Master Contract from October 31, 2016.10 June 30, 2019;

WHEREAS, the Department and the Contractor entered into Modification No. 1 on September
22, 2016 10 extend the term of the Participating Addendum to June 30,2019

'WHEREAS, on orabout March 22, 2019, NASPO wrisaded the Master Contract with the
Contractor, thereby extending the term of the Master Contract from Jurie 30,.201% to Decerber 31, 2019

WHEREAR, the Department dnd the Contractor entered ite Modification No. 2 on June 28,
2019 to extend the terfn of the Participating Addendum 1o August 31, 2019; and

WHEREAS: the Department and the State seek to exténd the terri of the Participating
Addendum to December 31, 2019,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the Recitals which are hereby tmade a siibstantive part
hereof, and the. promises and the covenants herein containgd; the adequacy and sufficiency of which are
duly acknowledged, the parties agree as follows;




page 2

1. Tofully delete Section 4 of the Panicipating Addendum and replace it with the following:

4. Effective Date and Time for Performance: This Participating Addendum shall be effective
upon approval by the Marytand Board 61 Pablic Works until i)eeemb&r 31, 2018, uniess sooner
terminated by either party as provided hérein,

2. That the individual executing this Modification Na, 3 on behalf ofthe Contractor warrartts that
s/l has full authority fo execute this Modification te bind company principals.

3. That the value, if any, of this Modification No. 3 is $0.00.
4, That, except as expressly smodified herein, all of the pravisions.of the Participating Addendum

remain in full-force and effect and are hereby ratified and confirmed.

The Next Page Ts The Sigaature Page




page 3

N WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties have caused this Modification to be executed by their respective
duly authorized officers, agents or officials as of the abave-referenced date,

CONTRACTOR
Witness/Attest Corporate Officer/Authorized Agent

Michaela Clalrmonte, Manager - Contrast Negotiations

Printed Name/Title of Offices/Agent

Approved by
Bubslic Sactor Legal
&5 10 legsl form

STATE OF MARYLAND TFD - 7/2¢ /15

Byv: Department of Information Technology

P— By:
: ) \ P
Witness Michael G. Leahy, Secretary or Digsignee
1('} | /'t‘\?
Approved as to form and legal sufficiency
Tt
this @ L2018

Assistant Attorney General






